502 MINNESOTA AVENUE NW 0 BEMIDJI MN 56601

## JEREMY OLSON, SUPERINTENDENT 218-333-3100 ext 31120

Dr\_Jeremy\_Olson@isd31.net

A. WILDE
DIRECTOR OF
SPECIAL EDUCATION
218-333-3100 ext 31104
Alexis\_Wilde@isd31.net

J. HICKMAN
DIRECTOR OF
HUMAN RESOURCES
218-333-3100 ext 31113
Jordan\_Hickman@isd31.net

A. EASTRIDGE
DIRECTOR OF
BUSINESS SERVICES
218-333-3100 ext 31196
Ashley\_Eastridge@isd31.net

C. CARDENUTO
DIRECTOR OF
CURRICULUM & ADMIN SERVICES
218-333-3100 ext 31103
Colleen\_Cardenuto@isd31.net

## **Education Identity and Access Management Board Resolution**

The Minnesota Department of Education (MDE), Professional Educator Licensing Standards Board (PELSB), and Office of Higher Education (OHE) require annual designation of an Identified Official with Authority (IOwA) for each local educational agency that uses the Education Identity and Access Management (EDIAM) system. The IOwA is responsible for authorizing, reviewing, and recertifying user access for their local educational agency in accordance with the State of Minnesota Enterprise Identity and Access Management Standard, which states that all user access rights to Minnesota state systems must be reviewed and recertified at least annually. The IOwA will authorize user access to State of Minnesota Education secure systems in accordance with the user's assigned job duties, and will revoke that user's access when it is no longer needed to perform their job duties.

Your school board or equivalent governing board must designate an IOwA to authorize user access to State of Minnesota Education secure websites for your organization. This EDIAM board resolution must be completed and submitted to the Minnesota Department of Education annually, as well as any time there is a change in the assignment of the Identified Official with Authority.

Designation of the Identified Official with Authority for Education Identity and Access Management

Organization Name: Bemidji Area Schools
6-Digit or 9-Digit Organization Number (e.g. 1234-01 or 1234-01-000): 0031-01
Superintendent or Exec. Director Name: Jeremiah (Jeremy) Olson
Will act as the IOwA? _X_Yes No
Board Member Signature:
Name:
Date:

Once the EDIAM Board Resolution is completed, scan and email it to: <a href="mailto:useraccess.mde@state.mn.us">useraccess.mde@state.mn.us</a>